13.0 Career-Technical Licensure Programs Directory

The following listing of approved programs offered at colleges and universities in Ohio includes references to
three paths toward a teaching license.

College/University |

Prog_]ram

Contact

Akron, The University of

Resident Educator

FCS (Family and Consumer

Sciences)

Dr. Virginia Gunn, Director

The University of Akron

School of Family and Consumer Sciences
215 Schrank Hall

Akron, OH 44325-6103

Phone: (330) 972-7729

Email: vgunn@uakron.edu

Bowling Green State
University

Resident Educator
Integrated Business
(Undergraduate and
Graduate Programs)

Marketing Education
(Undergraduate and
Graduate Programs)

Alternative Resident
Educator

Endorsement
Transition to Work

Resident Educator
Technology Education

Dr. DJ Kern-Blystone, Professor Business &
Marketing Education

Bowling Green State University

Bowling Green, OH 43403

Phone: (419) 372-2902

Email: dijkern@bgsu.edu

Dr. Frederick Polkinghorne, Associate
Professor, Workforce Education &
Development

Bowling Green State University
Bowling Green, OH 43403

Phone: (419) 372-7334

Email: fpolkin@bgsu.edu

Dr. Frederick Polkinghorne, Associate
Professor, Workforce Education &
Development

Bowling Green State University
Bowling Green, OH 43403

Phone: (419) 372-7334

Email: fpolkin@bgsu.edu

Jeanne Novak, Associate Professor
Intervention Services

Bowling Green State University
Bowling Green, Ohio 43403

Phone: 419-372-6826

Email: jnovak@bgsu.edu

Dr. Frederick Polkinghorne, Associate
Professor, Workforce Education &
Development

Bowling Green State University
Bowling Green, OH 43403

Phone: (419) 372-7334

Email: fpolkin@bgsu.edu
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Kent State University

Alternative Resident
Educator

Endorsement
Career—Based Intervention
Transition to Work

Resident Educator
Technology Education

Dr. Patrick O’Connor

Trade and Industrial Education
316 White Hall

Kent State University

Kent, OH 44242

Phone: (330) 672-2656

Email: poconnor@kent.edu

Dr. Lyle Barton

405 White Hall

Kent State University
Kent, OH 44242

Phone: (330) 672-8394
Email: Ibarton@kent.edu

Dr. Verna Fitzsimmons
209 Van Duessen Hall
Kent State University
Kent, OH 44242

Phone: (330) 672-7090
Email: vfitzsim@kent.edu

Mount Vernon Nazarene

Resident Educator
Integrated Business

Judy Madtes

Mt. Vernon Nazarene College
800 Martinsburg Road

Mount Vernon, OH 43050-9500
Phone: (740) 392-6868

Email: judy.madtes@mvnu.edu

The Ohio State University

Resident Educator
Agriculture

FCS (Family and Consumer
Sciences)

Alternative Resident
Educator

Endorsement
Career-Based Intervention

Dr. Jamie Cano

The Ohio State University
208 Agricultural Admin Bldg.
2120 Fyffe Road

Columbus, OH 43210-1067
Phone: (614) 292-6909
Email: cano.1@osu.edu

Dr. Christopher Zirkle, Professor
468 PAES Building

305 W 17" Avenue

Columbus, Ohio 43210

Phone: (614) 247-6227

Email: zirkle.6@osu.edu

Ohio University

Resident Educator
FCS (Work & Family Studies)

Human and Consumer Sciences
Grover Center E160

Ohio University

Athens, OH 45701-2979

Phone: (740) 593-2870
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Rio Grande, University of

Resident Educator

Alternative Resident Educator

Dr. Phyllis J. McQueen
Director of Career-Technical
Programs

P.O. Box 500

Rio Grande, OH 45674
Phone: (740) 245-7399
Email: pmcqueen@rio.edu

Dr. Richard Fisher

Assistant Professor, Career Tech
P.O. Box 500

Rio Grande, Ohio 45674

Phone: 740 245-7336

Email: rfisher@rio.edu

Toledo, The University of

Alternative Resident Educator

Endorsement

Career-Based Intervention
Transition to Work

Work Site Teacher/Coordinator

Eric Landversicht, Director

Career and Technical Education
2801 West Bancroft St.

2000C Gillham Hall

University of Toledo

Toledo, OH 43606

Phone: (419) 530-7291

Email: eric.landversicht@utoledo.edu

Wilmington College

Resident Educator
Agriculture

Monte Anderson, Chair

Agriculture Department

251 Ludovic St.

Wilmington College

Wilmington, OH 45177

Phone: (937) 382-6661, ext. 327

Email: monte anderson@wilmington.edu

Youngstown State
University

Resident Educator

FCS (Work & Family Studies)

Professor Virginia Phillips
Youngstown State University
Office 334 Meshel

One University Plaza
Youngstown, OH 44555
Phone: (330) 941-3120
Email: phillips@cis.ysu.edu

Mr. Abel Waithaka

FCS ED Coordinator
Phone: (330) 941-1333
Email: agwaithaka@ysu.edu
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